PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298811

COVER PAGE AND NOT IN THE ASSIGNMENT ITSELF, previously recorded on Reel 058490 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DEED OF ASSIGNMENT CONVEYS THE PATENT APPLICATION TO INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Mame Execution Date INDUSTRY NINE LLC 12/23/2021 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 <th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th> <th>CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT</th> <th></th>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date INDUSTRY NINE LLC 12/23/2021 RECEIVING PARTY DATA INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, pa	NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	COVER PAGE AND NOT IN THE ASSIGNI recorded on Reel 058490 Frame 0352. Ass DEED OF ASSIGNMENT CONVEYS THE	recorded on Reel 058490 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DEED OF ASSIGNMENT CONVEYS THE PATENT APPLICATION TO		
IZ/23/2021 IZ/23/2021 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@wlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com, attrespon@evwlawfirm.com, attrespon@evwlawfi	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent values in a fax nu			Name	Execution Date		
Name: INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC. Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Consequence of the con	INDUSTRY NINE LLC			12/23/2021		
Street Address: 21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide(; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
City: ASHEVILLE State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	Name:	INDUST	INDUSTRY NINE COMPONENTRY INC.			
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	Street Address:	21 OLD COUNTY HOME ROAD				
Postal Code: 28806 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	City:	ASHEVILLE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16252028CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(828)255-0255Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:828-258-2991Email:wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376	Postal Code:	28806				
Application Number: 16252028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: Phone: 828-258-2991 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (828)255-0255 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 828-258-2991 Email: wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376	Property Type		Number			
Fax Number:(828)255-0255Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:828-258-2991Email:wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376	Application Number:		16252028			
Fax Number:(828)255-0255Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:828-258-2991Email:wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376	CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:828-258-2991Email:wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376			828)255-0255			
Email:wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com, patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376		e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu			
patents@vwlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376						
Correspondent Name:WILLIAM G. HEEDYAddress Line 1:THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRMAddress Line 2:P.O. BOX 7376						
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376			Datents@vwiawiim.com			
	Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28802	Address Line 1:	-	WILLIAM G. HEEDY THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM			
	Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	-	WILLIAM G. HEEDY THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM P.O. BOX 7376			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INDUP1801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. HEEDY
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Heedy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=INDUP1801_LLC_to_Inc_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif

source=INDUP1801_LLC_to_Inc_Deed_of_Assignment#page2.tif source=INDUP1801_LLC_to_Inc_Original_Confirmation_Receipt#page1.tif source=INDUP1801_LLC_to_Inc_Original_Confirmation_Receipt#page2.tif source=INDUP1801_LLC_to_Inc_Notice_Recordation_Original#page1.tif https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=C44FLACN2SJT-26108ps://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=C44FLACN2SJT-26103



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: INDUSTRY	NINE INC.					
	OUNTY HOM					
City: ASHEVILL						
State/Country: NORTH C/	ROLINA					
Postal Code: 28806						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number:	1625202					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Bmail: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	162520; 828)255-0255 928-258-2991 wheedy@ww.law holdress first; if MILLIAM G. HEEL P.C. BOX 7376	28 'firm.com, jpearson@vw law firm.com, patents@vw law firm.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is DY				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Bmail: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail a unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2:	162520; 828)255-0255 928-258-2991 wheedy@ww.law holdress first; if MILLIAM G. HEEL P.C. BOX 7376	28 If irm.com, jpearson@vw.law.firm.com, patents@vw.law.firm.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is DY ELAW.FRM				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Bmail: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail a unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	162520; 828)255-0255 928-258-2991 wheedy@ww.law holdress first; if MILLIAM G. HEEL P.C. BOX 7376	28 "firm.com, jpearson@vw law firm.com, patents@vw law firm.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is DY ELAW FRM RTH CAROLINA 28802				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Bmail: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail a unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162520; 828)255-0255 928-258-2991 wheedy@wwlaw ddressfirs; if MILIAM G. HEEI NO. BOX 7376 ASHEVILLE, NOI	28 firm.com, jpearson@vw law firm.com, patents@vw law firm.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is py ELAW FRM RTH CAROLINA_28802 INDUP1801				

Total Attachments: 2 source=INDUP1801_LLC_ source=INDUP1801_LLC_	_to_Inc#page1.tif _to_Inc#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT7095279	

Return to home page

(.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Industry Nine LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 21 Old County Home Road, Asheville, North Carolina 28806 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/252,028 filed January 18, 2019, titled Individual Phased Pawl Drive Mechanism (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Industry Nine Componentry Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 21 Old County Home Road, Asheville, North Carolina 28806 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed therein, and all continuations and divisionals of the Patent Property, and all patents issuing therefrom, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding to the Patent Property, as well as the exclusive right to sue and retain damages for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver papers which are necessary or desirable to perfect title to the Patent Property in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 059803 FRAME: 0609 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clint John Spiegel, a duly authorized officer of Assignor, has

hereunto set his hand and seal on this 23 day of December, 2021.

INDUSTRY NINE LLC By: Name / Clint/John Spiegel Title: Manager Member

INDUP1801 LLC to Inc.doc

.

- 2 -